LKS32AT039PXL5G6Q9
©2021 版权归凌鸥创芯所有 机密文件未经许可不得扩散
           LKS32AT039PXL5G6Q9
Linko Semiconductor Co., Ltd.           32bit Compact MCU for Automobile Application
南京凌鸥创芯电子有限公司
特性
o 48MHz 32 位 Cortex-M0 内核，硬件除法协处
理器

LKS32AT039PXL5G6Q9             概述
©2021 版权归凌鸥创芯所有 机密文件未经许可不得扩散            3
1.3 命名规则
LKS32   MC   037   M   6   S   8
Device series
Product type
Device sub family
Pin count
Code size
Package
Temperature range
Version
LKS32
MC
AT
4
6
8
B
C
D
E
P
T
Q
S
H
6
8
9
X
L
H
M
Y
K
F
C
N
R
V
Z
= 16 pins
= 20 pins
= 24 pins
= 28 pins
= 32 pins
= 40 pins
= 48 pins
= 52 pins
= 64 pins
=100 pins
=144 pins
= 16Kbyte Flash Memory
= 32Kbyte Flash Memory
= 64Kbyte Flash Memory
=128Kbyte Flash Memory
=256Kbyte Flash Memory
=384Kbyte Flash Memory
=512Kbyte Flash Memory
= 32bit MCU
= Motor Control Applications
= Automobile Applications
= TSSOP
= TQFP/LQFP
= QFN
= SSOP
= BGA
= -40~85°
= -40~105°
= -40~125°
= Version, B~Z
= 1 ADC, 2 PGA

039PL3
(X)
图 1-1 LKS32AT03x 器件命名规则
LKS32AT039PXL5G6Q9             概述
©2021 版权归凌鸥创芯所有 机密文件未经许可不得扩散            4
1.4 系统资源
ARM CortexTM M0
processor
4Channel DMA
32kB Flash
4kB RAM
Debug
interface
UART
I2C
SPI
GPIO
MCPWM
TIMER
ADC
DAC
OPA
Comparator
HALL
4MHz RC
64kHz RC
PLL
Watch Dog
Power-on Reset
Voltage Regulator
Brown-out Detector
STORAGE
ANALOG INTERFACE
SERIAL INTERFACE
External
IRQ
External
Wakeup
Key  Reset
CLOCK MANAGEMENT
POWER MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM CTRL
I/O
TIMER & TRIGGER
图 1-2 LKS32AT03x 系统框图
LKS32AT039PXL5G6Q9             概述
©2021 版权归凌鸥创芯所有 机密文件未经许可不得扩散            5
1.5 矢量正弦控制系统
ADC0_CHx
POWER